



June 2018

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 001932/18

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies on the 31st May 2018 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many fixed penalty notices for driving without due care and attention were issued by your force between 1 January 2017 and 31 December 2017?
- 2 How many fixed penalty notices for driving without reasonable consideration to other users were issued by your force between 1 January 2017 and 31 December 2017?
- 3 How many traffic offence reports (TORs) for driving without due care and attention were issued by your force between 1 January 2017 and 31 December 2017?
- 4 How many traffic offence reports (TORs) for driving without reasonable consideration to other users were issued by your force between 1 January 2017 and 31 December 2017?

Response to your Request

The response provided below is correct as of 22nd June 2018.

Norfolk and Suffolk Constabularies have located the following information as relevant to your request.

No Fixed Penalty Notices have been issued in relation to the offences above.

Please see below figures for Traffic Offence Reports:-

OFFENCE	NORFOLK	SUFFOLK
Drive a mechanically propelled vehicle on a road / in a public place without due care and attention	221	122
Drive a mechanically propelled vehicle on a road / in a public place without reasonable consideration to other users	41	21
TOTAL	262	143